MATCH WEEK 5
GAME 1 KABRAS SUGAR RFC VS STRATHMORE LEOS
Event

KABRAS SUGAR
Player Name c PT P DG Y
Teddy Akala
Patrick Lumumba
Eric Cantona
Walter Okoth
David Bunduki
Mathias Osimbo
Eugene Sifuna
Collins Indeche
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GAME 2 MMUST VS IMPALA RFC
Event
MMUST
Player Name T cC PT P DG Y
Flavian Otiyo 1 2 2
Caleb Owino 1
Fidel Simba
Samuel Chaka 1
GAME 3 KCB RFC VS KENYA HARLEQUIN FC
Event
KCB RFC
Player Name T c PT P DG Y
Oscar Sorano 1
Brian Wahinya 1
Fidel Maina 1
Branton Lusisa 1
Tyson Maina i
GAME 4 MENENGAI OILERS VS NAKURU RFC

Event
MENENGAI OILERS
Player Name T cC PT P DG Y

Amos Obae 1
Abutwalib Wesonga 1
Timothy Omela 4

Samuel Were 1
Beldad Ogeta 3
Alvin Khavoli 2
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Player Name

Elton Amalemba
Arnold Muita
Nahashon Mwangemi

Player Name
Tyson Okoth
Meshack Andale
Billy Arigi

Tariq Ngige
Samuel Muli

Player Name

Patrick Wainaina
Faran Juma
Hillary Masiva

Player Name

Ike Amaya
Josephat Karanja
Javan Otieno
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Event
STRATHMORE LEOS
PT P

Event
IMPALA RFC
PT P

1

Event

KENYA HARLEQUIN FC

DG vI
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PT P DG Y
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DG VI

Event
NAKURU RFC
PT P

1
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TABULATION FOR TRY SCORERS

. Name

Jeanson Misoga
Patrick Lumumba
Branton Lusisa
Daniel Kipchirchir
Eric Cantona
Teddy Akala
Obat Kuke
Beldad Ogeta
Bramwel Kilwake
Mathias Osimbo
Alvin Khavoli

Roy Maruti
Rayvon Ambale
Felix Ojoo

Felix Okoth
Phillip Okeyo
Elvis Otete
Fidens Onyango
Timothy Omela
Samuel Were
John Okoth
Victor Mola
Asuman Mugerwa
Mike Wekesa
Brian Kadenge
Ibrahim Ayoo
Collins Maina
Walter Okoth
Brian Wahinya
Geoffrey Magoro
Chris Obuya
Griffins Chao
Joseph Wanjala
Fortune Arturo
Brighton Mwalawa
Bruce Endovo
Barnabas Owuor
Barry Robinson
Derrick Ashiundu
Jackson Siketi
Floyd Wabwire
Vincent Onyala
John Mark Awiti
Stormy Odhiambo
Clarkson Keegan
Argwins Owino
Bryceson Ogamba
Henry Juma
Victor Imela

Elvis Namusasi
Dave Mwangi
Samuel Ovwamu
Nahashon Mwangemi
Eugene Sifuna
David Bunduki
Tyson Okoth
Fidel Maina
Patrick Wainaina
Claude Nyamiro
Ike Anaya
Abutwalib Wesonga
Bonface Okoth
Walter Ambe
Arnold Agonda
Jone Kubu
Gabriel Odero
Festus Shiasi
Nelson Nyandat
George Okowa
Elkeans Musonye
Lucky Onyango
Nathan Tsindoli
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TABULATION FOR KICKABLE POINT SCORERS

Club No. Name Points  Club

Kabras Sugar RFC 1 Enock Oduor 61 KU BlakBlad
Kabras Sugar RFC 2 Eric Cantona 56 Kabras Sugar RFC
KCB Rugby 3  Timothy Omela 52 Menengai Oilers
Menengai Oilers 4 FaranJuma 37 Kenya Harlequin FC
Kabras Sugar RFC 5 Javan Otieno 35 Nakuru RFC
Kabras Sugar RFC 6 Brian Wahinya 33 KCB Rugby

KU BlakBlad 7 Flavian Otiyo 31 MMUST
Menengai Oilers 8 Fidens Onyango 31 Nondescripts RFC
KCB Rugby 9 Abutwalib Wesonga 24 Menengai Oilers
Kabras Sugar RFC 10 Arnold Muita 23 Strathmore Leos
Menengai Oilers 11 Eddy Wambugu 23 Daystar Falcons
Kabras Sugar RFC 12 Walter Ambe 18 Kisumu RFC
Kabras Sugar RFC 13 Meshack Andale 17 Impala RFC

KCB Rugby 14 Bruce Odhiambo 13 Nondescripts RFC
Nakuru RFC 15 Levy Amunga 8 KCB Rugby
Menengai Oilers 16 Jone Kubu 6 Kabras Sugar RFC
KU BlakBlad 17 Stephen Osumba 6 KCB Rugby
Nondescripts RFC 18 Roy Maruti 6 Kabras Sugar RFC
Menengai Oilers 19 Samuel Asati 4 KCB Rugby
Menengai Oilers 20 Rayvon Ambale 4 Kabras Sugar RFC
Menengai Oilers 21 Austin Sikutwa 4 KCB Rugby
Strathmore Leos 22 Barry Robinson 4 Kabras Sugar RFC
Kabras Sugar RFC 23 Wilson Otieno 3 Daystar Falcons
KCB Rugby 24 Ryan Makaka 3 MMUST
Nondescripts RFC 25 Byron Omondi 3 Kisumu RFC
Menengai Oilers 26 Moseti Nyaenya 2 Kisumu RFC
Strathmore Leos 27 Elvis Namusasi 2 KCB Rugby
Kabras Sugar RFC 28 Amon Wamalwa 2 Strathmore Leos
KCB Rugby 29 Washington Ochieng 2 Kisumu RFC
Nondescripts RFC 30 Josephat Karanja 2 Nakuru RFC

Daystar Falcons
Kabras Sugar RFC
KCB Rugby
Menengai Oilers
Kenya Harlequin FC
Menengai Oilers
Strathmore Leos
Kabras Sugar RFC
Kabras Sugar RFC
Kabras Sugar RFC
KCB Rugby

KCB Rugby
Nondescripts RFC
Nondescripts RFC
Menengai Oilers
Menengai Oilers
KU BlakBlad

KU BlakBlad
Impala RFC

KCB Rugby

Kenya Harlequin FC
Menengai Oilers
Strathmore Leos
Kabras Sugar RFC
Kabras Sugar RFC
Impala RFC

KCB Rugby

Kenya Harlequin FC
KU BlakBlad
Nakuru RFC
Menengai Oilers
Kisumu RFC
Kisumu RFC
Daystar Falcons
Kabras Sugar RFC
Kabras Sugar RFC
KCB Rugby

KCB Rugby
Impala RFC
Menengai Oilers
Menengai Oilers
Daystar Falcons

CENOU S ®WNR

NP OOXNOAUNRWUNROORNONUIRWNROLOIPDIRWNRSOIIANTRWUNROOLONIODUIRUNRODLOENGOGO RWRN RO

. Name

Eric Cantona
Timothy Omela
Enock Oduor
Fidens Onyango
Brian Wahinya
Faran Juma
Jeanson Misoga
Patrick Lumumba
Javan Otieno
Flavian Otiyo
Abutwalib Wesonga
Branton Lusisa
Daniel Kipchirchir
Teddy Akala
Obat Kuke
Beldad Ogeta
Arnold Muita
Walter Ambe
Roy Maruti

Elvis Otete
Bramwel Kilwake
Mathias Osimbo
Alvin Khavoli
Rayvon Ambale
Eddy Wambugu
Felix Ojoo

Felix Okoth
Phillip Okeyo
Samuel Were
Meshack Andale
John Okoth
Victor Mola
Asuman Mugerwa
Mike Wekesa
Brian Kadenge
Ibrahim Ayoo
Collins Maina
Walter Okoth
Geoffrey Magoro
Chris Obuya
Bruce Odhiambo
Barry Robinson
Elvis Namusasi
Jone Kubu
Griffins Chao
Joseph Wanjala
Fortune Arturo
Bruce Endovo
Barnabas Owuor
Derrick Ashiunu
Jackson Siketi
Floyd Wabwire
Vincent Onyala
John Mark Awiti
Stormy Odhiambo
Clarkson Keegan
Argwins Owino
Bryceson Ogamba
Henry Juma
Victor Imela
Dave Mwangi
Samuel Ovwamu

Nahashon Mwangemi

Eguene Sifuna
David Bunduki
Tyson Okoth
Fidel Maina
Patrick Wainaina
Claude Nyamiro
Ike Anaya
Bonface Okoth
Arnold Agonda

Points

86
72
61
51
48
45
40
40
37
36
34
30
30
30
30
30
28
28
26
25
25
25
25
24
23
20
20
20
20
17
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
13
12
12
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

TABULATION FOR OVERALL POINT SCORERS

Club

Kabras Sugar RFC
Menengai Oilers
KU BlakBlad
Nondescripts RFC
KCB Rugby

Kenya Harlequin FC
Kabras Sugar RFC
Kabras Sugar RFC
Nakuru RFC
MMUST
Menengai Oilers
KCB Rugby
Menengai Oilers
Kabras Sugar RFC
KU BlakBlad
Menengai Oilers
Strathmore Leos
Kisumu RFC
Kabras Sugar RFC
KU BlakBlad

KCB Rugby
Kabras Sugar RFC
Menengai Oilers
Kabras Sugar RFC
Daystar Falcons
KCB Rugby
Nakuru RFC
Menengai Oilers
Menengai Oilers
Impala RFC
Menengai Oilers
Strathmore Leos
Kabras Sugar RFC
KCB Rugby
Nondescripts RFC
Menengai Oilers
Strathmore Leos
Kabras Sugar RFC
Nondescripts RFC
Daystar Falcons
Nondescripts RFC
Kabras Sugar RFC
KCB Rugby
Kabras Sugar RFC
Kabras Sugar RFC
KCB Rugby
Menengai Oilers
Menengai Oilers
Strathmore Leos
Kabras Sugar RFC
Kabras Sugar RFC
KCB Rugby

KCB Rugby
Nondescripts RFC
Nondescripts RFC
Menengai Oilers
Menengai Oilers
KU BlakBlad

KU BlakBlad
Impala RFC
Kenya Harlequin FC
Menengai Oilers
Strathmore Leos
Kabras Sugar RFC
Kabras Sugar RFC
Impala RFC

KCB Rugby

Kenya Harlequin FC
KU BlakBlad
Nakuru RFC
Kisumu RFC
Daystar Falcons



GAME 5 NONDESCRIPTS RFC VS KU BLAKBLAD 73 Alexander Deveraux 1 Nondescripts RFC 73 Samuel Asati 9 KCB Rugby
Event Event 74 Moseti Nyaenya 1 Nondescripts RFC 74 Austin Sikutwa 9 KCB Rugby
NONDESCRIPTS KU BLAKBLAD 75 Robert Awich 1 Kisumu RFC 75 Amon Wamalwa 7 Strathmore Leos
Player Name T C PT P DG Y Player Name T cC PT P DG Y 76 Stanislaus Shikoli 1 Strathmore Leos 76 Stephen Osumba 6 KCB Rughy
Ronnie Omondi 1 Enock Oduor 2 3 1 77 Ramadhan Masete 1 Kenya Harlequin FC 77 Gabriel Odero 5 Kabras Sugar RFC
Geoffrey Magoro 1 Obat Kuke 1 78 Malcolm Onsando 1 Kenya Harlequin FC 78 Festus Shiasi 5 KCB Rugby
Fidens Onyango 1 2 Claude Nyamiro 1 79 FaranJuma 1 Kenya Harlequin FC 79 Nelson Nyandat 5 KCB Rugby
80 Javan Otieno 1 Nakuru RFC 80 George Okowa 5 Impala RFC
81 Jeffrey Kiragu 1 Kenya Harlequin FC 81 Elkeans Musonye 5 Menengai Oilers
82 Dennis Abukuse 1 Menengai Oilers 82 Lucky Onyango 5 Menengai Oilers
83 Samuel Mwaura 1 Menengai Oilers 83 Nathan Tsindoli 5 Menengai Oilers
84 Kevin Wekesa 1 Kabras Sugar RFC 84 Alexander Deveraux 5 Nondescripts RFC
85 Samuel Wafula 1 Strathmore Leos 85 Moseti Nyaenya 5 Nondescripts RFC
86 Ryan Odua 1 Nondescripts RFC 86 Robert Awich 5 Kisumu RFC
87 Mejja Mulongo 1 KU BlakBlad 87 Stanislaus Shikoli 5 Strathmore Leos
88 David Odhaimbo 1 KU BlakBlad 88 Ramadhan Masete 5 Kenya Harlequin FC
89 Wycliffe Ratemo 1 Kenya Harlequin FC 89 Malcolm Onsando 5 Kenya Harlequin FC
90 Winston Odhiambo 1 Kenya Harlequin FC 90 Dennis Abukuse 5 Menengai Oilers
GAME 6 DAYSTAR FALCONS VS KISUMU RFC 91 Franklin Mukaisi 1 Kenya Harlequin FC 91 Samuel Mwaura 5 Menengai Oilers
Event Event 92 Michael Kimwele 1 KCB Rugby 92 Kevin Wekesa 5 Kabras Sugar RFC
DAYSTAR FALCONS KISUMU RFC 93 Samuel Asati 1 KCB Rugby 93 Samuel Wafula 5 Strathmore Leos
Player Name T cC PT P DG Y Player Name T cC PT P DG Y 94 George Ooro 1 KCB Rugby 94 Ryan Odua 5 Nondescripts RFC
Eddy Wambugu 1 4 1 Christopher Otieno 1 95 Dennis Tubei 1 Strathmore Leos 95 Michael Kimwele 5 KCB Rugby
Arnold Agonda 2 Walter Ambe 1 4 96 Frank Mutua 1 Nondescripts RFC 96 George Ooro 5 KCB Rugby
Ezekiel Omedo 1 Bonface Orwa 1 97 Chrisant Ojwang 1 Nakuru RFC 97 Dennis Tubei 5 Strathmore Leos
Chris Obuya 1 Kassim Hamza 1 98 Wallace Onyango 1 Menengai Oilers 98 Frank Mutua 5 Nondescripts RFC
Augustine Owino 1 99 Peter Mutunga 1 KU BlakBlad 99 Chrisant Ojwang 5 Nakuru RFC
100 Onesmus Kinyanjui 1 Impala RFC 100 Wallace Onyango 5 Menengai Oilers
101 Brodie Kagai 1 Impala RFC 101 Peter Mutunga 5 KU BlakBlad
102 Israel Soi 1 Impala RFC 102 Onesmus Kinyanjui 5 Impala RFC
103 Derrick Kinyari 1 Impala RFC 103 Brodie Kagai 5 Impala RFC
104 Emmanuel Marakha 1 Daystar Falcons 104 Israel Soi 5 Impala RFC
105 Bonventure Otieno 1 Nakuru RFC 105 Derrick Kinyari 5 Impala RFC
106 John Aswani 1 KCB Rugby 106 Emmanuel Marakha 5 Daystar Falcons
107 Austin Sikutwa 1 KCB Rugby 107 Bonventure Otieno 5 Nakuru RFC
108 Dominic Sande 1 KCB Rugby 108 John Aswani 5 KCB Rugby
109 Andycole Omollo 1 KCB Rugby 109 Dominic Sande 5 KCB Rugby
110 Godfrey Namai 1 Kisumu RFC 110 Andycole Omollo 5 KCB Rugby
111 Albert Alela 1 Kenya Harlequin FC 111 Godfrey Namai 5 Kisumu RFC
112 Maxwell Omondi 1 Nondescripts RFC 112 Albert Alela 5 Kenya Harlequin FC
113 Hillary Barasa 1 Nondescripts RFC 113 Maxwell Omondi 5 Nondescripts RFC
114 Brian Achacha 1 Menengai Oilers 114 Hillary Barasa 5 Nondescripts RFC
115 Collins Kabayo 1 Menengai Oilers 115 Brian Achacha 5 Menengai Oilers
116 Brian Kiptanui 1 Kabras Sugar RFC 116 Collins Kabayo 5 Menengai Oilers
117 William Mwanji 1 Kabras Sugar RFC 117 Brian Kiptanui 5 Kabras Sugar RFC
118 Collins Indeche 1 Kabras Sugar RFC 118 William Mwaniji 5 Kabras Sugar RFC
119 Elton Amalemba 1 Strathmore Leos 119 Collins Indeche 5 Kabras Sugar RFC
120 Arnold Muita 1 Strathmore Leos 120 Caleb Owino 5 MMUST
121 Flavian Otiyo 1 MMUST 121 Billy Arigi 5 Impala RFC
122 Caleb Owino 1 MMUST 122 Oscar Sorano 5 KCB Rugby
123 Billy Arigi 1 Impala RFC 123 Ronnie Omondi 5 Nondescripts RFC
124 Oscar Sorano 1 KCB Rugby 124 Eddy Wambugu 5 Daystar Falcons
125 Ronnie Omondi 1 Nondescripts RFC 125 Ezekiel Omedo 5 Daystar Falcons
126 Amos Obae 1 Menengai Oilers 126 Augustine Owino 5 Daystar Falcons
127 Eddy Wambugu 1 Daystar Falcons 127 Christopher Otieno 5 Kisumu RFC
128 Ezekiel Omedo 1 Daystar Falcons 128 Kassim Hamza 5 Kisumu RFC
129 Augustine Owino 1 Daystar Falcons 129 Austin Sikutwa 4 KCB Rugby
130 Christopher Otieno 1 Kisumu RFC 130 Wilson Otieno 3 Daystar Falcons
131 Kassim Hamza 1 Kisumu RFC 131 Byron Omondi 3 Menengai Oilers
132 Josephat Karanja 2 Nakuru RFC



