

MATCH WEEK 5

GAME 1 KABRAS SUGAR RFC VS STRATHMORE LEOS

Event							
KABRAS SUGAR							
Player Name	T	C	PT	P	DG	Y	R
Teddy Akala	2						
Patrick Lumumba	2						
Eric Cantona	1	7					
Walter Okoth	3						
David Bunduki	1						
Mathias Osimbo	2						
Eugene Sifuna	1						
Collins Indeché	1						

Event							
STRATHMORE LEOS							
Player Name	T	C	PT	P	DG	Y	R
Elton Amalemba	1						
Arnold Muita	1	3					
Nahashon Mwangemi	1						

GAME 2 MMUST VS IMPALA RFC

Event							
MMUST							
Player Name	T	C	PT	P	DG	Y	R
Flavian Otiyo	1	2		2			
Caleb Owino	1						
Fidel Simba						1	1
Samuel Chaka						1	

Event							
IMPALA RFC							
Player Name	T	C	PT	P	DG	Y	R
Tyson Okoth	1						
Meshack Andale	1	1		1			
Billy Arigi	1						1
Tariq Ngige						1	
Samuel Muli							1

GAME 3 KCB RFC VS KENYA HARLEQUIN FC

Event							
KCB RFC							
Player Name	T	C	PT	P	DG	Y	R
Oscar Sorano	1						
Brian Wahinya	1	3		1			
Fidel Maina	1						
Branton Lusisa						1	
Tyson Maina						1	

Event							
KENYA HARLEQUIN FC							
Player Name	T	C	PT	P	DG	Y	R
Patrick Wainaina	2						
Faran Juma	1					1	
Hillary Masiva						1	

GAME 4 MENENGAI OILERS VS NAKURU RFC

Event							
MENENGAI OILERS							
Player Name	T	C	PT	P	DG	Y	R
Amos Obae	1						
Abutwalib Wesonga	1						
Timothy Omela		4					
Samuel Were	1						
Beldad Ogeta	3						
Alvin Khavoli	2						

Event							
NAKURU RFC							
Player Name	T	C	PT	P	DG	Y	R
Ike Amaya	1						
Josephat Karanja	1	1					
Javan Otieno			1				

TABULATION FOR TRY SCORERS

No.	Name	Tries	Club
1	Jeanson Misoga	8	Kabras Sugar RFC
2	Patrick Lumumba	8	Kabras Sugar RFC
3	Branton Lusisa	6	KCB Rugby
4	Daniel Kipchirchir	6	Menengai Oilers
5	Eric Cantona	6	Kabras Sugar RFC
6	Teddy Akala	6	Kabras Sugar RFC
7	Obat Kuke	6	KU BlakBlad
8	Beldad Ogeta	6	Menengai Oilers
9	Bramwel Kilwake	5	KCB Rugby
10	Mathias Osimbo	5	Kabras Sugar RFC
11	Alvin Khavoli	5	Menengai Oilers
12	Roy Maruti	4	Kabras Sugar RFC
13	Rayvon Ambale	4	Kabras Sugar RFC
14	Felix Ojoo	4	KCB Rugby
15	Felix Okoth	4	Nakuru RFC
16	Phillip Okeoy	4	Menengai Oilers
17	Elvis Otete	4	KU BlakBlad
18	Fidens Onyango	4	Nondescripts RFC
19	Timothy Omela	4	Menengai Oilers
20	Samuel Were	4	Menengai Oilers
21	John Okoth	3	Menengai Oilers
22	Victor Mola	3	Strathmore Leos
23	Asuman Mugerwa	3	Kabras Sugar RFC
24	Mike Wekesa	3	KCB Rugby
25	Brian Kadenge	3	Nondescripts RFC
26	Ibrahim Ayoo	3	Menengai Oilers
27	Collins Maina	3	Strathmore Leos
28	Walter Okoth	3	Kabras Sugar RFC
29	Brian Wahinya	3	KCB Rugby
30	Geoffrey Magoro	3	Nondescripts RFC
31	Chris Obuya	3	Daystar Falcons
32	Griffins Chao	2	Kabras Sugar RFC
33	Joseph Wanjala	2	KCB Rugby
34	Fortune Arturo	2	Menengai Oilers
35	Brighton Mwalawa	2	Kenya Harlequin FC
36	Bruce Endovo	2	Menengai Oilers
37	Barnabas Owuor	2	Strathmore Leos
38	Barry Robinson	2	Kabras Sugar RFC
39	Derrick Ashiundu	2	Kabras Sugar RFC
40	Jackson Siketi	2	Kabras Sugar RFC
41	Floyd Wabwire	2	KCB Rugby
42	Vincent Onyala	2	KCB Rugby
43	John Mark Awiti	2	Nondescripts RFC
44	Stormy Odhiambo	2	Nondescripts RFC
45	Clarkson Keegan	2	Menengai Oilers
46	Argwins Owino	2	Menengai Oilers
47	Bryceson Ogamba	2	KU BlakBlad
48	Henry Juma	2	KU BlakBlad
49	Victor Imela	2	Impala RFC
50	Elvis Namusasi	2	KCB Rugby
51	Dave Mwangi	2	Kenya Harlequin FC
52	Samuel Owamu	2	Menengai Oilers
53	Nahashon Mwangemi	2	Strathmore Leos
54	Eugene Sifuna	2	Kabras Sugar RFC
55	David Bunduki	2	Kabras Sugar RFC
56	Tyson Okoth	2	Impala RFC
57	Fidel Maina	2	KCB Rugby
58	Patrick Wainaina	2	Kenya Harlequin FC
59	Claude Nyamiro	2	KU BlakBlad
60	Ike Anaya	2	Nakuru RFC
61	Abutwalib Wesonga	2	Menengai Oilers
62	Bonface Okoth	2	Kisumu RFC
63	Walter Ambe	2	Kisumu RFC
64	Arnold Agonda	2	Daystar Falcons
65	Jone Kubu	1	Kabras Sugar RFC
66	Gabriel Odera	1	Kabras Sugar RFC
67	Festus Shiasi	1	KCB Rugby
68	Nelson Nyandat	1	KCB Rugby
69	George Okowa	1	Impala RFC
70	Elkeans Musonye	1	Menengai Oilers
71	Lucky Onyango	1	Menengai Oilers
72	Nathan Tsindoli	1	Daystar Falcons

TABULATION FOR KICKABLE POINT SCORERS

No.	Name	Points	Club
1	Enock Oduor	61	KU BlakBlad
2	Eric Cantona	56	Kabras Sugar RFC
3	Timothy Omela	52	Menengai Oilers
4	Faran Juma	37	Kenya Harlequin FC
5	Javan Otieno	35	Nakuru RFC
6	Brian Wahinya	33	KCB Rugby
7	Flavian Otiyo	31	MMUST
8	Fidens Onyango	31	Nondescripts RFC
9	Abutwalib Wesonga	24	Menengai Oilers
10	Arnold Muita	23	Strathmore Leos
11	Eddy Wambugu	23	Daystar Falcons
12	Walter Ambe	18	Kisumu RFC
13	Bruce Odhiambo	17	Impala RFC
14	Bruce Odhiambo	13	Nondescripts RFC
15	Levy Amunga	8	KCB Rugby
16	Jone Kubu	6	Kabras Sugar RFC
17	Stephen Osumba	6	KU BlakBlad
18	Roy Maruti	6	Kabras Sugar RFC
19	Samuel Asati	4	KCB Rugby
20	Rayvon Ambale	4	Kabras Sugar RFC
21	Austin Sikutwa	4	KCB Rugby
22	Barry Robinson	4	Kabras Sugar RFC
23	Wilson Otieno	3	Daystar Falcons
24	Ryan Makaka	3	MMUST
25	Byron Omondi	3	Kisumu RFC
26	Moseti Nyanya	2	Kisumu RFC
27	Elvis Namusasi	2	KCB Rugby
28	Amon Wamaliwa	2	Strathmore Leos
29	Washington Ochieng	2	Kisumu RFC
30	Josephat Karanja	2	Nakuru RFC

TABULATION FOR OVERALL POINT SCORERS

No.	Name	Points	Club
1	Eric Cantona	86	Kabras Sugar RFC
2	Timothy Omela	72	Menengai Oilers
3	Enock Oduor	61	KU BlakBlad
4	Fidens Onyango	51	Nondescripts RFC
5	Brian Wahinya	48	KCB Rugby
6	Faran Juma	45	Kenya Harlequin FC
7	Jeanson Misoga	40	Kabras Sugar RFC
8	Patrick Lumumba	40	Kabras Sugar RFC
9	Javan Otieno	37	Nakuru RFC
10	Flavian Otiyo	36	MMUST
11	Abutwalib Wesonga	34	Menengai Oilers
12	Branton Lusisa	30	KCB Rugby
13	Daniel Kipchirchir	30	Menengai Oilers
14	Teddy Akala	30	Kabras Sugar RFC
15	Obat Kuke	30	KU BlakBlad
16	Beldad Ogeta	30	Menengai Oilers
17	Arnold Muita	28	Strathmore Leos
18	Walter Ambe	28	Kisumu RFC
19	Roy Maruti	26	Kabras Sugar RFC
20	Elvis Otete	25	KU BlakBlad
21	Bramwel Kilwake	25	KCB Rugby
22	Mathias Osimbo	25	Kabras Sugar RFC
23	Alvin Khavoli	25	Menengai Oilers
24	Rayvon Ambale	24	Kabras Sugar RFC
25	Eddy Wambugu	23	Daystar Falcons
26	Felix Ojoo	20	Kisumu RFC
27	Felix Okoth	20	Nakuru RFC
28	Phillip Okeoy	20	Menengai Oilers
29	Samuel Were	20	Menengai Oilers
30	Meshack Andale	17	Impala RFC
31	John Okoth	15	Menengai Oilers
32	Victor Mola	15	Strathmore Leos
33	Asuman Mugerwa	15	Kabras Sugar RFC
34	Mike Wekesa	15	KCB Rugby
35	Brian Kadenge	15	Nondescripts RFC
36	Ibrahim Ayoo	15	Menengai Oilers
37	Collins Maina	15	Strathmore Leos
38	Walter Okoth	15	Kabras Sugar RFC
39	Geoffrey Magoro	15	Nondescripts RFC
40	Chris Obuya	15	Daystar Falcons
41	Bruce Odhiambo	13	Nondescripts RFC
42	Barry Robinson	12	Kabras Sugar RFC
43	Elvis Namusasi	12	KCB Rugby
44	Jone Kubu	11	Kabras Sugar RFC
45	Griffins Chao	10	Kabras Sugar RFC
46	Joseph Wanjala	10	KCB Rugby
47	Fortune Arturo	10	Menengai Oilers
48	Bruce Endovo	10	Menengai Oilers
49	Barnabas Owuor	10	Strathmore Leos
50	Derrick Ashiundu	10	Kabras Sugar RFC
51	Jackson Siketi	10	Kabras Sugar RFC
52	Floyd Wabwire	10	KCB Rugby
53	Vincent Onyala	10	KCB Rugby
54	John Mark Awiti	10	Nondescripts RFC
55	Stormy Odhiambo	10	Nondescripts RFC
56	Clarkson Keegan	10	Menengai Oilers
57	Argwins Owino	10	Menengai Oilers
58	Bryceson Ogamba	10	KU BlakBlad
59	Henry Juma	10	KU BlakBlad
60	Victor Imela	10	Impala RFC
61	Dave Mwangi	10	Kenya Harlequin FC
62	Samuel Owamu	10	Menengai Oilers
63	Nahashon Mwangemi	10	Strathmore Leos
64	Eguene Sifuna	10	Kabras Sugar RFC
65	David Bunduki	10	Kabras Sugar RFC
66	Tyson Okoth	10	Impala RFC
67	Fidel Maina	10	KCB Rugby
68	Patrick Wainaina	10	Kenya Harlequin FC
69	Claude Nyamiro	10	KU BlakBlad
70	Ike Anaya	10	Nakuru RFC
71	Bonface Okoth	10	Kisumu RFC
72	Arnold Agonda	10	Daystar Falcons

GAME 5 NONDESCRIPTS RFC VS KU BLAKBLAD

Event NONDESCRIPTS							
Player Name	T	C	PT	P	DG	Y	R
Ronnie Omondi	1						
Geoffrey Magoro	1						
Fidens Onyango		1		2			

Event KU BLAKBLAD							
Player Name	T	C	PT	P	DG	Y	R
Enock Oduor		2		3		1	
Obat Kuke	1						
Claude Nyamiro	1						

GAME 6 DAYSTAR FALCONS VS KISUMU RFC

Event DAYSTAR FALCONS							
Player Name	T	C	PT	P	DG	Y	R
Eddy Wambugu	1	4		1			
Arnold Agonda	2						
Ezekiel Omedo	1						
Chris Obuya	1						
Augustine Owino	1						

Event KISUMU RFC							
Player Name	T	C	PT	P	DG	Y	R
Christopher Otieno	1						
Walter Ambe	1	4					
Bonface Orwa	1						
Kassim Hamza	1						

73 Alexander Deveraux	1						
74 Moseti Nyaenya	1						
75 Robert Awich	1						
76 Stanislaus Shikoli	1						
77 Ramadhan Masete	1						
78 Malcolm Onsando	1						
79 Faran Juma	1						
80 Javan Otieno	1						
81 Jeffrey Kiragu	1						
82 Dennis Abukuse	1						
83 Samuel Mwaura	1						
84 Kevin Wekesa	1						
85 Samuel Wafula	1						
86 Ryan Odua	1						
87 Meija Mulongo	1						
88 David Odhaimbo	1						
89 Wycliffe Ratemo	1						
90 Winston Odhiambo	1						
91 Franklin Mukaisi	1						
92 Michael Kimwele	1						
93 Samuel Asati	1						
94 George Ooro	1						
95 Dennis Tubei	1						
96 Frank Mutua	1						
97 Chrisant Ojwang	1						
98 Wallace Onyango	1						
99 Peter Mutunga	1						
100 Onesmus Kinyanjui	1						
101 Brodie Kagai	1						
102 Israel Soi	1						
103 Derrick Kinyari	1						
104 Emmanuel Marakha	1						
105 Bonventure Otieno	1						
106 John Aswani	1						
107 Austin Sikutwa	1						
108 Dominic Sande	1						
109 Andycole Omollo	1						
110 Godfrey Namai	1						
111 Albert Alela	1						
112 Maxwell Omondi	1						
113 Hillary Barasa	1						
114 Brian Achacha	1						
115 Collins Kabayo	1						
116 Brian Kiptanui	1						
117 William Mwanji	1						
118 Collins Indeche	1						
119 Elton Amalemba	1						
120 Arnold Muita	1						
121 Flavian Otiyo	1						
122 Caleb Owino	1						
123 Billy Arigi	1						
124 Oscar Sorano	1						
125 Ronnie Omondi	1						
126 Amos Obae	1						
127 Eddy Wambugu	1						
128 Ezekiel Omedo	1						
129 Augustine Owino	1						
130 Christopher Otieno	1						
131 Kassim Hamza	1						

73 Samuel Asati	9						
74 Austin Sikutwa	9						
75 Amon Wamalwa	7						
76 Stephen Osumba	6						
77 Gabriel Odero	5						
78 Festus Shiasi	5						
79 Nelson Nyandat	5						
80 George Okowa	5						
81 Elkeans Musonye	5						
82 Lucky Onyango	5						
83 Nathan Tsindoli	5						
84 Alexander Deveraux	5						
85 Moseti Nyaenya	5						
86 Robert Awich	5						
87 Stanislaus Shikoli	5						
88 Ramadhan Masete	5						
89 Malcolm Onsando	5						
90 Dennis Abukuse	5						
91 Samuel Mwaura	5						
92 Kevin Wekesa	5						
93 Samuel Wafula	5						
94 Ryan Odua	5						
95 Michael Kimwele	5						
96 George Ooro	5						
97 Dennis Tubei	5						
98 Frank Mutua	5						
99 Chrisant Ojwang	5						
100 Wallace Onyango	5						
101 Peter Mutunga	5						
102 Onesmus Kinyanjui	5						
103 Brodie Kagai	5						
104 Israel Soi	5						
105 Derrick Kinyari	5						
106 Emmanuel Marakha	5						
107 Bonventure Otieno	5						
108 John Aswani	5						
109 Dominic Sande	5						
110 Andycole Omollo	5						
111 Godfrey Namai	5						
112 Albert Alela	5						
113 Maxwell Omondi	5						
114 Hillary Barasa	5						
115 Brian Achacha	5						
116 Collins Kabayo	5						
117 Brian Kiptanui	5						
118 William Mwanji	5						
119 Collins Indeche	5						
120 Caleb Owino	5						
121 Billy Arigi	5						
122 Oscar Sorano	5						
123 Ronnie Omondi	5						
124 Eddy Wambugu	5						
125 Ezekiel Omedo	5						
126 Augustine Owino	5						
127 Christopher Otieno	5						
128 Kassim Hamza	5						
129 Austin Sikutwa	4						
130 Wilson Otieno	3						
131 Byron Omondi	3						
132 Josephat Karanja	2						